
 

 
WECA Food Program Staff Directory 

 
WECA Food Program 

2908 Marketplace Drive, Suite 101 
Fitchburg, WI 53719 

 
Phone:  800-783-9322 

Food Program Fax:  866-222-9520 

¡Hablamos español!  To speak with someone in Spanish, please contact Olga 608-729-1064 
 
To request menus or child enrollment forms, or if you have other questions, contact your Area 
Coordinator.  Email or call your Area Coordinator’s direct line. 
_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
If you have a question about: Contact  Email      Phone # 
_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Address/phone/email changes  Rita  rschmidt@wisconsinearlychldhood.org 608-729-1037  

Area coordinators                        Mary  mmahl@wisconsinearlychildhood.org 608-230-8031  

CACFP.Net                           Mary                      608-230-8031 

Child enrollment                         Margaret mmundt@wisconsinearlychildhood.org   608-729-1022  

Claim adjustments            Pam  ppolenz@wisconsinearlychldhood.org 608-729-1035                      

County certification/state license Rita  rschmidt@wisconsinearlychldhood.org 608-729-1037  

Direct deposit/checks   Pam  ppolenz@wisconsinearlychldhood.org 608-729-1035  

Formula Agreements  Rita  rschmidt@wisconsinearlychildhood.org 608-729-1037  

Menu/attendance questions Rita  rschmidt@wisconsinearlychildhood.org 608-729-1037  

New Provider start date/ID # Rita   rschmidt@wisconsinearlychildhood.org   608-729-1037  

Provider Assistant Forms     Margaret mmundt@wisconsinearlychildhood.org   608-729-1022         

Special Diet/Special Needs  Rita  rschmidt@wisconsinearlychildhood.org 608-729-1037               

Tier Questions /Tier forms Margaret mmundt@wisconsinearlychildhood.org 607-729-1022 

        

Reimbursement date   800-783-9322:   English press 1, press 2 for Food Program, press 1 for check 

mailing date Spanish press 2, press 2 for Food Program, press 1 for check mailing date 
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_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
Area Coordinator   Phone#  Email    
_________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
Alice Palacio-Gomez  608-230-8027   agomez@wisconsinearlychildhood.org 

Annie Mansfield  608-230-8026   amansfield@wisconsinearlychildhood.org 

Annette Wilburn  608-230-8035   awilburn@wisconsinearlychildhood.org 

Cassondra Reuterskiold 608-230-8039   creuterskiold@wisconsinearlychildhood.org 

JoAnn Hayden  608-230-8006   jhayden@wisconsinearlychildhood.org  

Mary Mahl   608-230-8031   mmahl@wisconsinearlychildhood.org 

Erica Warmus   608-230-8040   ewarmus@wisconsinearlychildhood.org 

Suzette Warmus  608-230-2004   swarmus@wisconsinearlychildhood.org 

 

• Print/view claim summary: https://www.cacfpnet.com/Welcome/Login.aspx My CACFP Info, 
Summaries of Processed Claims.  If you cannot print, call 608-729-1045 and someone can 
help you. 

 

• The Provider Connection newsletter and other downloadable forms are located at: 
https://wisconsinearlychildhood.org/programs/food-program/food-program-forms-
resources/ 
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